December 31, 2022 (tabular amounts in thousands of Canadian dollars)

1188.. CCoonnttiinnggeenncciieess

Due to the nature of the Board’s operations, various legal matters are pending. In the opinion of management,
these matters are not expected to have a material effect on the Fund’s financial position or results of operations.
These various legal matters include certain confidentiality clauses; to avoid prejudicing these claims, no further
information is disclosed.

1199.. CCoommppaarraattiivvee  iinnffoorrmmaattiioonn

Comparative figures for certain financial statement line items have been reclassified to conform to the current
year's presentation. The changes made relate to other provisions (note 4(i) and 11) for certain claims prepaid by the
Government of Yukon. The estimated liability for these claims has been disaggregated to provide better information
regarding this liability to the Fund.

The financial statement line items impacted by the reclassification are as follows:

Previously reported Reclassification After reclassification
   2021   2021
   $   $   $

SSttaatteemmeenntt  ooff  FFiinnaanncciiaall  PPoossiittiioonn
Other provisions - 1,877 1,877
Benefits liability 179,275 (1,877) 177,398

SSttaatteemmeenntt  ooff  OOppeerraattiioonnss  aanndd  CCoommpprreehheennssiivvee  IInnccoommee
Claims expense 26,804 (130) 26,674
Other provisions - 130 130

SSttaatteemmeenntt  ooff  CChhaannggeess  iinn  FFuunnddeedd  PPoossiittiioonn  ((EEqquuiittyy))
Adverse Events Reserve 27,120 (187) 26,933
Stabilization Reserve 53,037 187 53,224

As a result of the reclassifications to financial statement line items, other information within the notes to financial
statements has also been changed (notes 11, 12, and 14(c)).

Workers’ Safety and Compensation Board
68

Financial Statements / 2022 Annual Report
69